
San Francisco Jewelry Manufactory, D. "W. Laird, 613 Montgomery cor. Merchant
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94 PACIFIC COAST BUSINESS DIRECTORY.

Sa"W Mills—Continued.

Location.

HUMBOLPT COUNTY (Cent.)

Hydesvillo
Matidlo
liohiiiTvillo

Salmon Cruok
Trinidad

INTO COUNTY.
Big Pine
Bishop Creek
Blaok Rock
Cottonwood Creek..

KERN COUNTY.
Greenhorn Mountain.

Livormore ,

Piute Mountain.
San Euiigdio
Tehichipa

KLAMATH COUNTY.
Hoopa Valley
Orleans

Salmon Kiver, Main....
E. h\...

S. F....

Sawyer's Bar
South Fork of Trinity.
Willow Creek

LAKE COUNTY.
Cobb's Valley

Mount Hanah
N. of Clear Lake..
Pine Mountain....,

Pope "
Upper Lake..

LASSRN COUNTY.
Big Valley

JanesTille.

Milford
Susan Kiver..

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

.

Los Angeles

MARIN COUNTY.
White Ranch

MARIPOSA COUNTY.
Coulterville
Snow Creek
Sweet Water

MENDOCINO COUNTY.
Albion River.,
Anderson Valley.,
Brush Creek
Cahto
Casper Creek
Elk Creek
Garcia River ,

(jualala River ,

Little Lake
Little River
Mendocino
Navarro River
Noyo River
Point Arena
Redwood Valley ..

Name of Mill.

Wright & Langdon's ..

Mattolo
Rohnorvillo
Babcock's
•Smith <t Dougherty's.,
Hooper's

Bell's
Bishop Creek.
Black Rock....
Stevens'

Harmon's
R. H. Evans
Livermoro's
Barton Bro's
San Emigdio
Brite's
Humiston & Co'i

Hoopa Valley
Graham's
J. A. Pearch's
Nordheimer Creek.
Crawford's
Ritner's
Sawyer's Bar
Campbell's
Dart's Mill

Pacific

Standiford'
Moore's
Bateman ...

American..
Rico
Loconome..
Dennison...

Murdock's
Willow Creok.
Adams
Byer'.'

Kairchild
Stockton

Perry & Woodworth's.
Griffith, Lynch & Co's,

Shaver's.

Hoborn's

.

Clark's ....

Malone's

.

Albion
Gschwind's
Sander's
Simpson's
Casper
Elk Creek
Garcia
Gaulala
Blossor's
Little River ....

Mendocino
Navarro
Noyo
Ross & Francis.
Reed's

No.
Saws.

Capac'y
feet

porday.

4.000
(i.OOO

a'),ooo

20,000
25,000

1 7,000
1 8,000
1 0,000
1 8,000

5,000
(3,000

6,000

3,000
5,000
4,000

10,000

1,000

1,000
1,.500

1,000
1,000
5,000

1,000

1,000

1.000

6,000

1,000

3,000

3,000
2,r>00

3,000
3,000

3,000

4,000

6,000
4,000
10,000

3,000

2,000

15,000
20,000

10,000

8,000
9,000

3,000

25,000
10,000
30,000

22,000
16,000
25,000
20.000
2,000

18,000
80,000
25,000
30,000
1,000

2,000

Power.

water
water
stonm
steam
steam
steam

water
water
water
water

steam
steam
steam
steam
steam
water
steam

water
water
water
water
water
water
water
water
water

steam
water
steam
steam
steam
steam
steam
steam

water
steam
water
steam
water
water

steam
steam

steam

steam
steam
steam

steam
steam
steam

steam
steam
steam
steam
water
steam
steam
steam
steam
water
water

Cost.

3,000
3.000
5,000

10,000
20,000
25,000

9,000
10,000
8,000

10,000

9,000
8,000

10,000
5,000
6.000
5,000

10,000

Present Occupants.

6.000

1,200
2,300
4,000

1,000
1,800
1,000
2,.500

5,000
8,000
6,000
8,000

5,000
4,000

10,000
14,000

7,000

Wright & Langdon.
Hubert & Dudley.
Martin & Kellogg.
Orvilie Simmons.
Smith & Dougherty.
Hooper & Co.

Stewart & Co.
T. D. Lewis.
J as. W. Smith.
Stevens & Co.

M. E. Harmon.
R. H. Evans.
H. P. Livermore.
H. Barton & Bros.
John Funk.
J. M. Brite.
L. F. Humiston &Co.

U. S. Government.
J. W. Graham.
J. A. Pearch.
A. Bahr.
W. P. Bennett.
J. P. Ritnor.
J. T. Barrows.
T. G. Campbell.
J. Ziegler.

Mat. Harbin.
Wm. Gordon.
L. Carson & Co.
L. A. Young.
Americano. S. Co.
H. W. Rice.
B. Knawer.
A. J. Stroup & Co.

Murdoek & Quinn.
Lonkey & Lapoint.
J. W. Cornelison.
Byers & Co.
T. H. Fairchild.
H. C. Stockton.

Perry, Woodworth & Co
Griffith, Lynch & Co.

Isaac Shaver.

9,000 — Hobom.
8,000 D. Clark.
4,000 J. H. Malone.

30,000
5,000
10,000

oO.OOO
15,000
80,000
30,000
2,000

20,000
80,000
30,000
3.5,000

6,000
2,000

McPherson & Wetherbeo.

A. Sanders.
J. H. Simpson.
J. G. Jackson.
T, Murray.
Nickerson & Co.
Heywood & Harmon.
Blossor Bros.
Cromby & Perkins.
Mendocino Mill Co.
Tiohenor & Bixbee.
McPherson & Wetherbee.
Ross & Francis.
Eraser & Brown.

Dwellings and grain warehouses insured on best terms by FAENSWOETH & CLAEB


