

Saw Mills—Continued.

Location.	Name of Mill.	No. Saws.	Capacity feet per day.	Power.	Cost.	Present Occupants.
HUMBOLDT COUNTY (Cont.)						
Hydesville	Wright & Langdon's ...	1	3,000	water	3,000	Wright & Langdon.
Mattolo	Mattolo	1	4,000	water	3,000	Hubert & Dudley.
Rohnerville	Rohnerville	1	6,000	steam	5,000	Martin & Kellogg.
Salmon Creek	Babeck's	1	35,000	steam	10,000	Orville Simmons.
Trinidad	Smith & Dougherty's ..	1	20,000	steam	20,000	Smith & Dougherty.
"	Hooper's	1	25,000	steam	25,000	Hooper & Co.
INYO COUNTY.						
Big Pine	Bell's	1	7,000	water	9,000	Stewart & Co.
Bishop Creek	Bishop Creek	1	8,000	water	10,000	T. D. Lewis.
Black Rock	Black Rock	1	6,000	water	8,000	Jas. W. Smith.
Cottonwood Creek	Stevens'	1	8,000	water	10,000	Stevens & Co.
KERN COUNTY.						
Greenhorn Mountain	Harmon's	1	5,000	steam	9,000	M. E. Harmon.
"	R. H. Evans	1	6,000	steam	8,000	R. H. Evans.
Livermore	Livermore's	1	6,000	steam	10,000	H. P. Livermore.
Piute Mountain	Barton Bro's	1	3,000	steam	5,000	H. Barton & Bros.
San Emigdio	San Emigdio	1	5,000	steam	6,000	John Funk.
Tehichipa	Brite's	1	4,000	water	5,000	J. M. Brite.
"	Humiston & Co's	2	10,000	steam	10,000	L. F. Humiston & Co.
KLAMATH COUNTY.						
Hoopa Valley	Hoopa Valley	1	1,000	water	U. S. Government.
Orleans	Graham's	1	1,000	water	J. W. Graham.
"	J. A. Pearch's	1	1,500	water	J. A. Pearch.
Salmon River, Main	Nordheimer Creek	1	1,000	water	A. Bahr.
"	Crawford's	1	1,000	water	W. P. Bennett.
"	E. F. S. F. Ritner's	1	5,000	water	J. P. Ritner.
Sawyer's Bar	Sawyer's Bar	1	1,000	water	J. T. Barrows.
South Fork of Trinity	Campbell's	1	1,000	water	T. G. Campbell.
Willow Creek	Dart's Mill	1	1,000	water	J. Ziegler.
LAKE COUNTY.						
Cobb's Valley	Pacific	1	6,000	steam	6,000	Mat. Harbin.
"	Standiford's	1	1,000	water	1,200	Wm. Gordon.
Mount Hanah	Moore's	1	3,000	steam	2,300	L. Carson & Co.
N. of Clear Lake	Batoman	1	3,000	steam	4,000	L. A. Young.
Pine Mountain	American	1	2,500	steam	1,000	American Q. S. Co.
"	Rice	1	3,000	steam	1,800	H. W. Rice.
Pope	Locome	1	3,000	steam	1,000	E. Knauer.
Upper Lake	Dennison	1	3,000	steam	2,500	A. J. Stroup & Co.
LASSEN COUNTY.						
Big Valley	Murdock's	2	4,000	water	5,000	Murdock & Quinn.
"	Willow Creek	2	6,000	steam	8,000	Lonkey & Lapoint.
Janesville	Adams	2	4,000	water	6,000	J. W. Cornelison.
"	Byer's	3	10,000	steam	8,000	Byers & Co.
Milford	Fairchild	1	3,000	water	5,000	T. H. Fairchild.
Susan River	Stockton	2	2,000	water	4,000	H. C. Stockton.
LOS ANGELES COUNTY.						
Los Angeles	Perry & Woodworth's ..	7	15,000	steam	10,000	Perry, Woodworth & Co
"	Griffith, Lynch & Co's ..	5	20,000	steam	14,000	Griffith, Lynch & Co.
MARIN COUNTY.						
White Ranch	Shaver's	2	10,000	steam	7,000	Isaac Shaver.
MARIPOSA COUNTY.						
Coulterville	Hoborn's	2	8,000	steam	9,000	— Hoborn.
Snow Creek	Clark's	2	9,000	steam	8,000	D. Clark.
Sweet Water	Malone's	1	3,000	steam	4,000	J. H. Malone.
MENDOCINO COUNTY.						
Albion River	Albion	2	25,000	steam	30,000	McPherson & Wetherbee.
Anderson Valley	Gschwind's	3	10,000	steam	5,000
Brush Creek	Sander's	3	30,000	steam	10,000	A. Sanders.
Cahto	Simpson's	J. H. Simpson.
Casper Creek	Casper	2	22,000	steam	30,000	T. Murray.
Elk Creek	Elk Creek	2	16,000	steam	15,000	Nickerson & Co.
Garcia River	Garcia	4	25,000	steam	80,000	Hyewood & Harmon.
Gualala River	Gualala	2	20,000	steam	30,000	Blossor Bros.
Little Lake	Blossor's	1	2,000	water	2,000	Cromby & Perkins.
Little River	Little River	2	18,000	steam	20,000	Mendocino Mill Co.
Mendocino	Mendocino	5	80,000	steam	80,000	Tichenor & Bixbee.
Navarro River	Navarro	2	25,000	steam	30,000	McPherson & Wetherbee.
Noyo River	Noyo	3	30,000	steam	35,000	Ross & Francis.
Point Arena	Ross & Francis	1	1,000	water	6,000	Fraser & Brown.
Redwood Valley	Reed's	1	2,000	water	2,000

EDWARD BOSQUI & CO., Bookbinders and Job Printers, corner of Clay and Leidesdorff.